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Form 604 — Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Dear Sir/Madam

Please find attached a completed Form 604 relating to Pioneer Credit Limited.

Kind regards

Company Secretary

Cc: Pioneer Credit Limited

Level 25, 360 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000
T +£1 206022109 P 61 3 0647 0085
E mail@copiapartners.com,au

copiapartners.com.au
I partnership with OC Funds Management, Ralton Asset Management, Pilgrim Private, Odey Asset Managernient, lmperia Investment Group
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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Soction 6718

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To_ Company Name/Seheme

ACN/ARSN

Pioneer Creakx Wimiked

\0% 00T So%

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name
ACN/ARSN (I applicable)

There was a change In the Interests of the

substantial holder on

The provious natice was given to the company on

The provious notice was dated
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2. Provious and present voting powor

The tolal number of votes attached 1 all the voting shares In tha carmpary o vating interests In the sehome that the substantial hoider or an 2sseeiate (2) had a relevant Interost (3)
In when lagi required, and when now required, ta give a substantial halding notice 16 the company or scheme, aro 2s follows;

Class of socurlties (4)

Provious notice

Present notice

Parson's votes

Valing pewer (5)

Person's votes)

Voting power (5)
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3, Changes in rolovant inlerests

Particulars of cach eharge in, or change In the nature of, a relevant interest of tho substaniial hoider or an associate in voLln

substential holder was last required te give & substantlal hotding nutice to the company or scheme are as follows:

f seturities of the company or sthoime, Slate the

Pate af Person whose Nature of Consideration Class and Person's voles
change relevant Interost change (6) fiven in relatlon numbir af affocted
changed 1o ehangs (7) sactriting
affected
See
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4. Prazont relevant interests
Partleulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder In vating securities after the change ara as follows:
Holder of Reqisiered Persan entitled Nature of Class and Persen's votes
relevant halder of 10 be registered rolovan, number of
interest socuriliog as haldar (8) interest () securitics
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5. Changes in association

The persons whe havi: boeame associoles (2) of, ceased to be assoclates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantlal hatder in relation to vating
interests in the company or schomo are as feflgws;

Namo and ACN/ARSN (if applicatleh Nature of association

S\A

6. Addressos
The addresses of persens named in L1ts form are as foflows;

Name Adaross

Cagha \ndeskmend Yorkners Leged U5 260 Colng S Melvownz Zoco

Signature
grint name _S?jM U=t M Cotlxe capatily CCW& N \/ 56C££ ‘U{f‘ﬂ?"
sign here dote /4 ! ? / 2‘6){ 5
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DIRECTIONS
1) I there are a number of substantlal holders with similer or related relevant interests (og. a carparatton and ils related corporations, or the manager and trustee af an

gquity trusi), the names could be inchuded in an annexure @ the form. IF the relevant interosts of a greup of persons are essentially similar, they may ba refarred to
threughout the form as 8 specifically named group If tha mormixership of each group, with the names and adorocsos af mombees i¢ learly set out in paragraph 6 of tho
farm.

(3 See the definition of “associate” in section 9 af ke Corporations Act 2007,

8] Sce the definition of "relevant inlerest” in sections 608 and 6718(7) of tha Carparatians Agy 2001,
4 The vating shares of a company constitutc ono class UnIess divided into separate Casscs.

& The person's votes divided by tho total viles in the body corporate ar scheme multipllod by 100,

() Include dotalls of:

(a} any relevant agreemont of ol circumstences because of which ihe change in rolovant interest oceurred, IF subsection 671B44) applics, a copy of any
document setting out the: terms af any relovant agreement. and a statement by the person glving full amd ag¢urale details of any contract, scheme or
arrangoment, myst accompany this farm, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

{th any qualification ef the power of a person te exercise, control the exarcise of, af influgnze the exercise of, the voting pawers ar dispasal af tho SocuHiL0s 16
which the relevant interest relatos (indicaling clearly the particular sceurities to whish tha qualifieation applies),

Sec the dafinitian of "relevant agreement” In sectlan 9 of the Cerporations At 2001,

¥)] Detaily uf the consideration must include any and all besafite, money and other, that any person from wham a relevant, interest, was acquired has, or may, becom'e
entltled to recelve in relation to that acquisition. Detalls must bo Included even if the benefit is conditonal on she happening or not af a comingenty. Details must be
included of any benafit pald an behall of the substantial holder or Its assoclatn in rolation to the acquisitions, even if they 8re noL pald directly t the parsen fram wharm
the relevant interest was acquired.

{8 I the substantial holder iy unable to determine the identity of tha persen (8g. if the relevant interest arises because of an optien) writs “urkrown”,

{8 Giver details, if appropriate, of the present assoclation and any change in that association since the last substantial halding netice,
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Security Trade Date Settlement Date

PNC
PNC
PNC
PNC
FNC
PNC
PNC
PNC
PNC
PNC
PNC

;OC Funds Managemsnt

1/09/2015
1/09/2015
8/09/2015
8/09/2015
8/08/2015
8/09/2015
9/09/2015
9/09/2015
9/09/2015
8/09/2015
9/09/2015

APPENDIX

4/09/2015
4/09/2015
11/09/2015
11/09/2015
11/09/2015
11/09/2015
14/09/2015
14/09/2015
14/09/2015
14/08/2015
14/08/2015

Volume
107,883
75,500
13,000
37,000
3,342
1,708
78,000
116,301
362,117
26,000
66,000

Value
193,747,823
135,590.98

22,825.08

04,963.68

5,867.81
2,998,827
136,950.45
212,037.15%
657,376.70

A5,650.15

115,881.15
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Buy/5ell
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Price
1.790
1.790
1,750
1.750
1.750
1.750
1.750
1.809
1.809
1,750
1750
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